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Appendix H- Regional Directors  
 

 
Region 

 
Regional Director 

 
Administrative 
Assistant 

 
Mailing Address 

 
Contact Information 

1 

 
Ashley Parham 
Interim 
Ashley.Parham@dhs.ga.gov 
  

Teresa Renz 

P.O. Box 1044 
Dalton, GA  30722 
(Location: Whitfield DFCS 
1142 N. Thornton Avenue)  

706-272-2709 O 
888-419-3451 F 
706-581-6333 BB 

2 
Kenny Jarvis 
Kenny.Jarvis@dhs.ga.gov  

Merissa Mashburn 
970 McEver Road Ext. 
Gainesville, GA 30504 

770-531-6006 O 
770-359-1022 F 
706-599-9570 BB 

3 
Ross Collins  
Ross.Collins@dhs.ga.gov  

Renee Bruce 
Shanita Wells  
(Back-up) 

450 Riverside Parkway, 
Suite 220 
Rome, GA 30162 

706-295-6193 O 
706-802-5378 F 
706-512-2464 BB 

4 
Tammy Reed 
Interim  
Tammy.Reed@dhs.ga.gov  

Ja’Melle Smith  
     533 Highway 29 North 
Newnan, GA  30263 

770-254-7502 O 
770-357-9205 F 
404-217-5064 BB 

5 
Mary Havick 
Mary.Havick@dhs.ga.gov  

Kim Dixon 
c/o Oconee County DFCS 
1400 Greensboro Hwy. 
Watkinsville, GA 30677 

706-310-2275 O 
706-552-2339 F 
706-248-9777 BB 

6 
Sekema Harmon 
Sekema.Harmon@dhs.ga.gov  

Bradley Jackson 
456 Oglethorpe Street  
Macon, GA 31210 

478-751-3556 O 
478-314-9866 F 
 706-573-0022 BB 

 
7 

Lynn Barmore 
Lynn.Barmore@dhs.ga.gov  

Samantha Riles 
P.O. Box 808 
Millen, GA 30442 
(618 South Gray Street) 

478-982-2430 O 
(478) 982.1279 F 
706-871-6403 BB 

8 
Marva Reed 
Marva.Reed@dhs.ga.gov  
(Interim effective 04.01.2015)  

Albena Moore 
1601 N. MLK Jr. Blvd 
Suite 120 
Americus, GA  31719 

229-931-2512 O 
229-931-2428 F 
404-291-3341 BB 

9 
Stacey Barfield 
Stacey.Barfield@dhs.ga.gov  

Tina Moore 

 
106 7th Street N, Suite A 
Cordele, GA 31010 
 

229-271-4977 O 
229-271-4999 F 
 229-322-0094 BB 

10 
Deborah Smith  
Deborah.Smith@dhs.ga.gov  

Cindy Wortham 
460 Smith Avenue Thomasville, 
GA 31792 

229-227-2530 O 
 229-584-1547 F 
229-584-0515 BB 

11 
Vicki Townsend 
Vicki.Townsend@dhs.ga.gov  
 

Pearl Fore 
410 West 2

nd
 Street 

Tifton, GA  31794 

229-386-3089 O 
229-386-7035 F 
229-977-1746 BB 
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Region 

 
Regional Director 

 
Administrative 
Assistant 

 
Mailing Address 

 
Contact Information 

12 

Richard 
(Rick) 
Chamberlin 
RichardT.ChamberlinJr@dhs.ga.gov 

Kay Brantley 

P.O. Box 1535 
Brunswick, GA 31521 
(Location: Glynn DFCS) 
823 Scranton Road 

912-280-6856 O 
912-280-6857 F 
912-213-2952 BB 

13 

 
Lon Roberts 
Lon.Roberts@dhs.ga.gov  
(Interim eff. 11.24.2014) 
 

Diana Wilson 
877 Battle Creek Road 
Jonesboro, GA  
30236-1942 

770-473-2320 O 
770-478-5948 F 
404-217-6603 BB 

14 
LaMarva E. Ivory 
LaMarva.Ivory@dhs.ga.gov  

 
Cheryl Charleston 
 

1249 D. L. Hollowell Pkwy. 
Atlanta, GA 30318 

404-206-5670 O 
404-206-5190 F 
404-291-8545 BB 

15 
Andrea Tulloch 
Andrea.Tulloch@dhs.ga.gov  

Carol Hagan 
277 S. Fairground St, SE 
Marietta, GA  30060 

770-528-3404 O 
770-528-3429 F 
404-615-5132 BB 
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